

**CA No. 259/2023, 260/23, 261/23, 262/23, 263/23 and 264/23
ADARSH BEHL (SR. C) VS. STATE AND ANR.**

13.03.2024

Present : Appellant produced from JC.
Sh. Vaibhav, Ld. proxy counsel on behalf of Sh.
Luqman Hasan, main counsel for appellant.
Sh. Irfan Ahmed, Ld. Substitute PP for the State/R-1.
Sh. Ganesh Gaurav, Ld. counsel for R-2.

Ld. proxy counsel for appellant seeks an adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today, being down with high fever and moved an application to that effect, in respect of all the five connected matters as well, not opposed. Adjournment is allowed.

Put up for arguments on **20.04.2024**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/13.03.2024